

14 09.12.2024
NB Ct. 17

WPA 24615 of 2024

Muktara Bibi (Khatun)
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra Id.Sr.Govt.Adv.,
Mr. Amartya Pal.
....for the State.

Mr. Sarwar Jahan,
Ms. Mousumi Mitra,
Ms. Tapati Samanta.
...for the respondent no.3.

No report has been filed as directed.

Let the respondent no.3 file a report in this regard
positively within 20th December, 2024.

Exception, if any, be taken by 03rd January, 2025.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on
06th January, 2025.

In the meantime, the respondent no.3 shall be at liberty
to finally decide the representation of the petitioner made on
27th August, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)