

9
Court no. **17**
13.01.2025
D.Hira

W.P.A. 24615 of 2024

Muktara Bibi (Khatun)
-versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy.
... for the petitioner

Md. Sarwar Jahan,
Ms. Mousumi Mitra,
Ms. Tapati Sarkar.
... for the Mission Director

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Amartya Pal.
... for the State

Report filed on behalf of the respondent Mission, in
Court today, is taken on record.

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

List this matter for hearing on **January 16, 2025**
under the same heading.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)