

449
tbsr

12.11.2025
Ct. 28

CPAN 287 of 2025
In
WPA 24615 of 2024

Muktara Bibi (Khatun)
Vs.
Tanushyam Bhowmik, District Nodal Officer, MSK & SSK
Cell, Malda Zilla Parishad & Ors.

Mr. Sufi Kamal
....for the contemnor nos. 1 & 2

No one appears on behalf of the applicant.

No reply is filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
alleged contemnor Nos. 1 & 2 submits that the order
has already been complied with.

List this matter for further consideration under
the same heading on 3rd December, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)