

177 18.02.2026  
NB Ct. 28

**CPAN 287 of 2025**  
CAN 2 of 2025  
*In*  
WPA 24615 of 2024

Mr. Sunit Kr. Roy,  
Ms. Susmita Mondal.  
...for the applicant.

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra,  
Mr. Amartya Pal.  
...for the State.

No one appears on behalf of the alleged contemnors although the applicant/petitioner and the State are represented.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 at 3.30pm.

The petitioner shall intimate the alleged contemnors by speed post with acknowledgement due as also the learned counsels for the alleged contemnors through their learned counsels about the next date of hearing.

Pendency of this application shall not come in the way of payment of arrear honorarium to the present applicant/petitioner.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**

