

April 22, 2026
AD 237
Ct. 28
SG

CPAN 287 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025
in
WPA 24615 of 2024

Muktara Bibi (Khatun)
vs.
Tanushyam Bhowmik and others

Mr. Sunit Kumar Roy
... for the applicant

No one appears on behalf of the State and the alleged
contemnors although the applicant is represented.

List this matter for further consideration on
06.05.2026 at 3 pm.

In the meantime, the applicant shall intimate
learned counsel for the other side about the next date of
hearing.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)